SLS 21RS-2626

## **ORIGINAL**

2021 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 126

## BY SENATOR BOUDREAUX

COMMENDATIONS. Commends Deana Padgett on the occasion of her retirement from Our Lady of Lourdes Regional Medical Center after 45 years of service.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend and congratulate Deana Padgett on the occasion of her retirement.
3	WHEREAS, Deana Padgett is retiring from Our Lady of Lourdes Regional Medical
4	Center after forty-five years of service; and
5	WHEREAS, she began her career at Lourdes at the age of seventeen and has worked
6	the following areas: transcription in Pathology Department, Human Resources, Medical Staff
7	Office, and Executive Assistant to the CEO in Lourdes Administration; and
8	WHEREAS, since 1985, Deana worked for thirty-six years under five different CEOs
9	and she has served as a liaison to the Lourdes Board of Directors for over thirty years; and
10	WHEREAS, she leaves a legacy of servant leadership to spend more time with her
11	most precious two grandsons, Hayes and Jagger; and
12	WHEREAS, Deana Padgett merits a special measure of commendation as she retires
13	and begins the next chapter in her life.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
15	does hereby commend and congratulate Deana Padgett on the occasion of her retirement
16	from Our Lady of Lourdes Regional Medical Center; does hereby recognize and record for
17	posterity her outstanding accomplishments and manifold contributions; and does hereby
18	extend enduring appreciation for the pride and honor that she brings to her family, friends,

## SLS 21RS-2626

SR 126 Original

- 1 colleagues, community, and the state of Louisiana.
- 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to

## 3 Deana Padgett.

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Jerry J. Guillot.

DIGEST 2021 Regular Session

Boudreaux

Commends Deana Padgett on the occasion of her retirement from Our Lady of Lourdes Regional Medical Center.